CH \$140.00 87401578

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM501634

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS RECORDED AT REEL/FRAME NO.: 6135/0827

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FIDUS MEZZANINE CAPITAL II, L.P., as Collateral Agent		11/27/2018	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SIMPLYWELL, INC. (f/k/a SIMPLYWELL LLC)		
Street Address:	10670 N. CENTRAL EXPRESSWAY		
Internal Address:	SUITE 700		
City:	DALLAS		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75231		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87401578	SIMPLYYOURS
Registration Number:	4704900	WHERE HEALTH COUNTS
Registration Number:	4704899	SIMPLYWELL WHERE HEALTH COUNTS
Registration Number:	2815159	SIMPLYWELL
Registration Number:	2984168	YOUR FUTURE. YOUR HEALTH.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4154391500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: maria.banda@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Maria Banda

Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis, LLP

Address Line 2: 555 California Street, Suite 2700
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22275-76
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maria Banda
SIGNATURE:	/Maria Banda/

TRADEMARK REEL: 006498 FRAME: 0656

900477419

DATE SIGNED:	12/11/2018	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=11447820_v2_Fidus - Viverae - IP Release - SimplyWell LLC_Rev#page1.tif		
source=11447820_v2_Fidus - Viverae - IP Release - SimplyWell LLC_Rev#page2.tif		
source=11447820 v2 Fidus - Viverae -	IP Release - SimplyWell LLC Rev#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006498 FRAME: 0657

RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS, TRADEMARKS AND COPYRIGHTS

This RELEASE and TERMINATION, dated as of November 27, 2018, is made by FIDUS MEZZANINE CAPITAL II, L.P. as Collateral Agent, 1603 Orrington Avenue, Suite 1005, Evanston, IL 60201 (hereinafter "Fidus").

WHEREAS, SimplyWell, Inc. (f/k/a SIMPLYWELL LLC) (the "Pledgor") and Fidus entered into an Intellectual Property Security Agreement (as amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, the "IP Security Agreement") as of August 23, 2017 and recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on August 23, 2017, at Reel 6135, Frame 0827, in which IP Security Agreement the Pledgor granted a security interest to Fidus in certain Patents and Trademarks and applications therefor that the Pledgor then owned. These Patents and Trademarks are identified in Exhibit A attached hereto.

WHEREAS, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, Fidus hereby releases and terminates all rights that it was granted in the IP Security Agreement including the security interest granted in those Patents and Trademarks identified in Exhibit A attached hereto, and further requests that the empowered officials of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and the empowered officials of all other governments, to note in the record, the termination and release of the IP Security Agreement and the security interest in and to the Patents and Trademarks.

11447820

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006498 FRAME: 0658

Duly executed as of the date first written above.

FIDUS MEZZANINE CAPITAL II, L.P., as Collateral Agent

By: Fidus Investment GP, LLC,

its General Partner

By: Fidus Investment Advisors, LLC,

its Manager Docusigned by:

By: Robert lesley

Name: Robert G. Lesley, Jr.

Title: Manager

Exhibit A

Patents, Trademarks, Copyrights and Licenses

1. Trademarks

Owner	Trademark	Country	Status	Application Number	Registration Number
SimplyWell, Inc.	SimplyYours	USA	Published for opposition	87401578	N/A
SimplyWell, Inc.	Where Health Counts	USA	Registered	86134639	4704900
SimplyWell, Inc.	SimplyWell Where Health Counts	USA	Registered	86134634	4704899
SimplyWell, Inc.	SimplyWell	USA	Registered	78234658	2815159
SimplyWell, Inc.	Your Future. Your Health.	USA	Registered	78346726	2984168

2	D-44-	
Ζ.	Patents	١

None.

3. Copyrights

None.

4. Licenses

None.

11447820

RECORDED: 12/11/2018

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006498 FRAME: 0660